Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
HSBC Bank USA, National Association	Name: HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 452 Fifth Avenue		
Corporation- State: X Other National Association	City: New York		
	State: NY		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 10018		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
X Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional allect(a) attached Final 162 140		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Christopher G. Dorman			
Internal Address: <u>Ph111fps Lyt1e LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information: PTO 2308 Attached		
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>(212) 508-0427</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (212) 308-9079	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cdorman@phillipslytle.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	6/20/08		
Signature	(/ Date		
Christopher G. Dorman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

To Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application Number	О <u>wn</u> er
"MUSTANG"	11/19/2004	78520328	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"STALLION"	11/19/2004	78520343	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"BUILDER AV"	05/09/2005	78626109	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

Doc#01-1675086.1

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

Zip:__10022

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP

Street Address: 437 Hadison Avenue

NY

Phone Number: (212) 508-0427

New York

(212) 308-9079

cdorman@phillipslyt

Name: Christopher G. Dorman

City:___

State:__

Fax Number: _

Email Address:

04:45pm From-Phillips Lytle LLP	212 308 9079	T-488 P.017/024 F-784
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/95) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECOF	5-09-2008 03501747	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC tates Patent and Trademark Officers.
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached docum	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSBC Bank USA, National Association	2. Name and address of Additional names, addresses	- I Yes
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Internal Address: Street Address: 452 P	s Credit (MSA), TNC.
X Other National Association Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes N		Zip: 10018
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Citizenship
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other See Attached	Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is	nip
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or descrip B. Trademark Registration	
See Attached	N/A Additional shee	at(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional shee	et(s) attached?

9. Signatur*g* Signature Date Christopher G. Dorman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

6. Total number of applications and

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)

Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Last 4 Numbers _

Expiration Date _____

registrations involved:

Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	<u>Owner</u>
"MUSTANG"	11/19/2004	78520328	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"STALLION"	11/19/2004	78520343	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"BUILDER AV"	05/09/2005	78626109	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

Doc # 01-1675086.1

09-26/2007
103448079

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form I*TO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ext. 103/105)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>	*9 ,HEET
TRADEMA	RKS UNLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 图 No
HSBC Bank USA, National Association	Name: <u>HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc.</u>
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 452 F1fth Avenue
Corporation- State: X Other National Association	City: New York
X Other National Association	State: NY
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 10018
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizanship
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship A Corporation Citizenship De Laware
<u></u>	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Cittzenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d Identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached 7/530337	K/A
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C, (definitional of Deachphon of Franciscon (4) (and Family	pute ii replication or regionalist retinue, le amin-my-
	<u> </u>
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher G. Dorman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 508-0427	b. Deposit Account Number (7) 2= 3
Fax Number: (212) 308-9079	a cohort tennent innumbi - the
Fax Number: (212) 308-9079	Authorized Hear Name
Email Address: cdormap@phill pelytle.com	Authorized User Name
Email Address: cdorman@ph111 pslytle.com 9. Signature Signature	Authorized User Name 9/20/07 2 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

To Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application Number	<u>Owner</u>
"MUSTANG"	11/19/2004	78520328	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"STALLION"	11/19/2004	78520343	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"BUILDER AV"	05/09/2005	78626109	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

Doc#01-1675086.1

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HSBC Bank USA, National Association, a bank organized under the laws of the United States of America having a place of business at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203 ("Assignor"), is a holder of a security interest in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and in the registration of and pending registration applications for such Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") identified on said Exhibit A pursuant to a Patents, Tradenames, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated as of May 10, 2005 between Stampede Presentation Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") and Assignor and recorded with the PTO on May 10, 2005 at Reel 3114 and Frame 0916; and

WHEREAS, Company and HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") are parties to Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2007 (as amended and in effect from time to time), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's security interest in the Trademarks and the registration thereof and registration applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of July 19, 2007, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's security interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Trademarks, (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and the registration thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to incomes, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due or accrued and arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Company accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, as of the <u>19th</u> day of July, 2007.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву

Mark F. Zeis

Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

COUNTY OF ERIE

)

On the ______ day of July in the year 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mark F. Zeis, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Doc#01-1675086.1

JEANNE HEINRICH No. 01 HE5029872 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires 12/13/20//

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks)

This PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made as of the 10th day of May, 2005, by STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, with its chief executive office located at 3332 Walden Avenue, Suite 106, Depew, New York 14043, and delivered to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), having a mailing address of One HSBC Center, Attn: Commercial Banking Department, Buffalo, New York 14203.

BACKGROUND

- A. This Agreement is being executed and delivered to Lender as additional security for the Obligations of Company under that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2004 herewith by and between Borrower and Lender (as supplemented, restated, amended, superseded, replaced, or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Company has adopted, used and is using (or has filed applications and/or registrations of) the patents, patent rights, and patent applications, if any (collectively, the "Patents"); trademarks, service marks, trade names, and service trade names, if any (collectively, "Trademarks"); copyrights, and copyright applications and licenses, if any (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and goodwill associated thereto ("Goodwill") listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made part hereof (all such Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights or Goodwill hereinafter referred to as the "Assets").

NOW THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background hereinafter deemed incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises herein contained, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement and all other instruments, agreements and documents entered into in connection therewith (collectively, the "Loan Documents"), and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure the Obligations, Company grants a lien and security interest to Lender in all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Assets, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.
 - Company represents, warrants and covenants that:
 - (a) The Assets are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;
- (b) To the best of Company's knowledge, each of the Assets is valid and enforceable;

- (c) To the best of Company's knowledge, Company is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Assets, and each of the Assets is free and clear of any liens, claims, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses and covenants by Company not to sue third persons except for Permitted Liens;
- (d) Company has the unqualified right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms;
- (e) Each of the Assets listed on <u>Schedule A</u> constitute all of the registered Assets, and all applications for any of the foregoing, now owned by Company. If, before all Obligations shall have been indefeasibly paid and satisfied in full and the Loan Agreement shall have been terminated, Company shall obtain rights to any new registered patent, trademark or copyright or application therefor, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and such patent, trademark or copyright or application therefor shall be deemed part of the Assets. Company shall give Lender prompt written notice thereof along with an amended <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 3. So long as an Event of Default or event which, with the giving of notice or passage of time, or both, would constitute an Event of Default ("Default") has not occurred under the Loan Agreement, Company shall continue to have the exclusive right to use, license, sell or otherwise deal with the Assets subject to the terms of the Loan Agreement and Lender shall have no right to use the Assets or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license with respect thereto, or assign, pledge or otherwise transfer title in the Assets to anyone else.
- 4. If and while an Event of Default exists under the Loan Agreement, Company hereby covenants and agrees that Lender, as the holder of a security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code, as now or hereafter in effect in the State of New York, may take such action permitted under the Loan Documents or permitted by law, in its exclusive discretion, to foreclose upon the Assets covered hereby. In such event, Company hereby authorizes and empowers Lender, its successors and assigns, and any officer or agent of Lender as Lender may select, in its exclusive discretion, as Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse Company's name on all applications, assignments, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Lender, to use the Assets or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Assets to anyone else, or necessary for Lender to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Assets to anyone else including, without limitation, the power to execute an assignment in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1. Company hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof and in accordance with the terms hereof, except for the gross negligence or wilful misconduct of such attorney. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement, the Loan Documents, and until all Obligations are indefeasibly paid and satisfied in full and the Loan Agreement is terminated.
- 5. This Agreement shall be subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement and may not be modified without the written consent of the parties hereto.
- 6. All rights and remedies herein granted to Lender shall be in addition to any rights and remedies granted under the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents. In the event of an inconsistency between this Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the language of the Loan Agreement shall control.

- 7. Upon Company's performance of all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents and full and unconditional satisfaction of all Obligations, Lender shall execute and deliver to Company all documents reasonably necessary to terminate Lender's security interest in the Λ ssets.
- Any and all fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including the attorneys' fees and legal expenses incurred by Lender in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing of recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or costs otherwise incurred in protecting, maintaining, preserving the Assets, or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Assets, or defending, protecting or enforcing Lender's rights hereunder, in each case in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, shall be borne and paid by Company on demand by Lender and until so paid shall be added to the principal amount of Obligations and shall bear interest at the otherwise applicable rate of interest prescribed in the Loan Agreement.
- Company shall have the right to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Assets, in which event Lender may, if Company reasonably deems it necessary, be joined as a nominal party to such suir if Lender shall have been satisfied, in its sole discretion, that Lender is not thereby incurring any risk of liability because of such joinder. Company shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Lender for all damages, reasonable costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Lender in the fulfillment of the provisions of this paragraph.
- During the existence of an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement, Lender may, without any obligation to do so, complete any obligation of Company hereunder, in Company's name or in Lender's name, but at Company's expense, and Company hereby agrees to reimburse Lender in full for all costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Lender in protecting, defending and maintaining the Assets.
- No course of dealing between Company and Lender nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder, shall operate as a waiver thereof, and all of Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Assets, whether established hereby or by the Loan Documents, or by any other future agreements between Company and Lender or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- The provisions of this Agreement are severable and the invalidity or unenforceability of any provision herein shall not affect the remaining provisions which shall continue unimpaired and in full force and effect.
- This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective 13. successors and permitted assigns of the parties.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in conformity with the laws of the 14. State of New York without regard to its otherwise applicable principles of conflicts of laws.
- Company and Lender each waive any and all rights it may have to a jury trial in connection with any litigation, proceeding or counterclaim arising with respect to rights and obligations of the parties hereto or under the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents.

Dated the date and year first written above.

STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Mark R. Wilkins

President

Approved and Accepted:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

John G. Tierney Vice President

Notice of Security Interest

Trademark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Owner
"MUSTANG"	78520328	11/19/2004	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"\$TALLION"	78520343	11/19/2004	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"BUILDER AV"	78626109	05/09/2005	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

BFLO Doc. # 1481225.2

Jun-20-08 04:45pm From-Phillips Lytle LLP 212 308 9079 T-488 P.018/024 F-784

ATTACHMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

This is a corrective assignment to change the brief from "Assignment" to "Security Agreement", which brief was previously recorded on September 21, 2007 in Reel 003628, Frame 0619 wherein HSBC Bank USA, National Association assigned to HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc., the security interest held by HSBC Bank USA, National Association in Trademarks owned by Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

Doc # 05-353817.1

ITS 00706691



VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140

June 20, 2008

Commissioner for Trademarks Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandra, VA 22313-1451

Re: Assignee: HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc. ("HSBC")

Assignor: Stampede Presentation Products, Inc. ("Stampede")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a re-submission of a corrective brief from assignment to security agreement.

The enclosed documents evidence the assignment from HSBC Bank USA, National Association to HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc. of a security interest in the trademarks of Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

The enclosed includes (i) a new cover sheet, together with a copy of the Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from HSBC Bank USA, National Association to HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc., together with a conformed copy of the Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement by Stampede Presentation Products, Inc. in favor of HSBC Bank USA, National Association, (ii) the cover sheet for the corrective brief and the letter from the United States Patent and Trademark Office stating that this submission could not be recorded for failure to include the document and (iii) the cover sheet for the original filing being corrected.

Also, enclosed is form PTO 2038 to cover the charge for the enclosed corrections.

If the enclosed is acceptable, please record the corrective brief and return it to the undersigned.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Doc # 05-355564.1

CHRISTOPHER C. DORMAN, PARTNER DIRECT 212 506 0427 CDORMAN@PHILLIPSLYTLE.COM

REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0963

Attorneys at Law

437 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor New York, NY 10022 Phone 212 759 4888 Fax 212 308 9079 Buffalo Albany Chautauqua Garden City New York Rochester www.phillipslytle.com

Facsimile Transmission Cover Sheet Please Deliver The Attached Document ASAP

Confidentiality Notice

This transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for its return.

DATE:

June 20, 2008

TIME: 4:46 PM

PAGES: Cover + 23

TO:

Dorothy Williams

Paralegal

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

COMMENTS: Please see the attached. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (212) 508-0427.

FROM:	Christopher G. Dorman	EQUITRAC INIT: CGD	EXT.: 427
CLIENT:	HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc.	FILE #: 11261.34	
RE:	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.	ID #:	

If you do not receive all pages as indicated, please notify us IMMEDIATELY at 212 759 4888

Original Mailed? No

Buffalo Office 3400 HS8C Center Buffalo, NY 14203 Fax 716 852 6100 Phone 716 847 8400

Albany Office 125 Wolf Road Suite 112 Albany, NY 12203 Fax 518 435 0030 Phone 518 435 0323

Chautauqua Offices 8 East Third St Suite 307 PO Box 1279 Jamestown, NY 14702-1279 Fax 716 664 4230 Phone 716 664 3906

11 East Main St PO Box 149 Fredonla, NY 14063-0149 Fax 716 672 7979 Phone 716 672 2164

Garden City Office 1100 Franklin Ave 4th Floor Garden City, NY 11530 Fax 516 742 3910 Phone 516 742 5201

Rochester Office 1400 First Federal Plaza Rochester, NY 14614 Fax 565 232 3141 Phone 585 238 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/05/2008